
G R E G  A B B O T T  

June 29,2007 

Ms. P. Armstrong 
Assistant City Attorney 
Criminal Law and Police Division 
1400 South Lamar 
Dallas, Texas 752 15 

Re: Request for copy of police report #0264675-T and related reports 0265199-T, 
02621 64-T and 02648 14-T; OW, 07-3868 

Dear Ms. Armstrong: 

The Office of the Attoi-ney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 287560. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted inforniation, we have determined that 
your request does not present a novel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in a memorandnm opinion. You claim that the information marked as "552.108" may be 
withheld from the requestorpursuant to section 552.108(a)(l) oftlie Government Code. We 
have considered your arguments and the information and have deterniined that in accordance 
with section 552.108(a)(l) you may withhold the inforniation marked as "552.108." We 
agree you must withhold the marked Texas motor vehicle inforn~ation in accordance with 
section 552.130 of the Govenlnient Code. 

For more information on the cited exception, as well as inforniation on the riglits and 
obligations of govern~iiental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
infortilation cotitailledon the Office ofthe Attorney General website at \vww.oae.state.tx.us. 
You may also contact our Open Governinent Hotline at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted docilmcnts 

cc: Ms. Viola Furlouglt 
1815 Alaska 
Dallas, Texas 752 16 
(W/O enclosures) 


